Grace Christian University (1-6-3) -vs- Pensacola Christian College (7-1-2)

9/30/2023 at Dayton, TN

Date: 9/30/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
’ggg%?gfnrzcg: Grace Christian University 0 2
Officials: Pensacola Christian College 2 0 2
Grace Christian University 2 Pensacola Christian College 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
2 Kameron Link 1 1 1 0 90 G 1 Bryce Hammond 0 0O 0 O 0
4 Camden Bierling 4 2 0 o0 90 F 3 Niwe Mugeni 3 1 1 1 90
7 Elijah Berghoef 0 0O 0 o 90 D 6 Luke Miklas 0 0O 0 O 90
9 Ryan Cronkright 2 0 0 o 90 MF 8 Chase Hawkins 6 0O 0 O 90
12 Rukundo Masengesho 3 1 1 0 90 F 9 Lourenco Goncalves 2 0O 0 O 85
13 Evan Gort 0 0 0 O 73 MF 11 Eric Romero 5 2 0 O 72
16 Moubarak Adam 0 0O 0 O 90 MF 15 Giovanni Pauliello 3 1 0 O 88
18 Nathan Davis 1 0o o0 1 90 F 16 Reid Rhodes 4 2 1 0 69
19 Bailey VandenHuevel 1 0O 0 o 90 D 17 Matias Lee 1 0O 0 O 85
26 Jose Luis Vicario 0 0O 0 o 90 D 18 Jacob Bundy 0 0O 0 O 90
99 Luis Vicario 0 0O 0 O 0 D 23 Caleb Welch 1 0O 0 O 76
Substitutes Substitutes
8 Kaiden Link 0 0 0 o©O 16 5 Jameson Jones 0 0O 0 O 6
Totals 12 4 2 1 899 D 14 Caden Brink 1 0 0 O 34
F 20 Nicholas Clark 0 0O 0 o© 19
Totals 26 6 2 1 894
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Luis Vicario 90:00 2 4
Totals 2 4 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1  Bryce Hammond 90:00 2
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Grace Christian University 4 12 Grace Christian University 7 0 7
Pensacola Christian College 17 9 26 Pensacola Christian College 3 5 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Grace Christian University 3 1 4 Grace Christian University 4 3 7
Pensacola Christian College 2 0 2 Pensacola Christian College 8 3 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
02:59 GCU Rukundo Masengesho
06:21 PCC Niwe Mugeni
23:04 GCU Kameron Link Nathan Davis
31:46 PCC Reid Rhodes Niwe Mugeni

Cautions and Ejections: 65:58 (YELLOW), #16 Adam (GCU)



Time
45:00
45:00
43:01
43:01
42:01

41:24
40:39
40:20
40:20
40:12
39:27
38:52
38:39

38:00
37:07
36:43
34:21
33:22
31:50
31:14
29:32
29:06
26:34
26:10
25:44
25:23
24:18
23:09
21:56

21:27
20:48
20:33
19:43
18:31
16:31
13:33
13:14

13:14
12:18
10:11
09:57
07:26
07:26
07:25
07:01
06:11
03:53
00:24
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
45:00
45:00

Team
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU

GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC

PCC
PCC
GCU
GCU
PCC
GCU
GCU
PCC
PCC
GCU
GCU
GCU
PCC
PCC
GCU
GCU

GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU
GCU
PCC

PCC
GCU
PCC
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU
GCU

GCU
PCC

Play By Play

Play
Luis Vicario is starting as the Goalie
Bryce HAMMOND is starting as the Goalie

43:
43:
42:

41:
40:
40:
40:
40:
39:
38:
38:

38:
37:
36:
34:
33:
31:
31:
29:
29:
26:
26:

25

25:
24:
23:
21:

21:

20

20:

19

18:
16:
13:
13:

13:
12:
10:
09:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
03:
00:
00:
00:

00

01 Shot Missed by Reid RHODES (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario

01 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

01 GOAL kicked in by Rukundo Masengesho (GCU)
Grace Christian University 1, Pensacola Christian College 0

24 Foul on Rukundo Masengesho (GCU)

39 Shot by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) Blocked by Rukundo Masengesho

20 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario

20 Shot by Giovanni PAULIELLO (PCC) Blocked by Bailey VandenHuevel

12 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

27 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

52 Shot by Eric ROMERO (PCC) Blocked by Jose Luis Vicario

39 GOAL kicked in by Niwe MUGENI (PCC)
Grace Christian University 1, Pensacola Christian College 1

00 Shot Missed by Reid RHODES (PCC) goes WIDE

07 Foul on Lourenco GONCALVES (PCC)

43 Shot Missed by Rukundo Masengesho (GCU) goes HIGH

21 Corner Kick by Moubarak Adam (GCU)

22 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes HIGH

50 Corner Kick by Kameron Link (GCU)

14 Foul on TEAM (GCU)

32 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

06 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario

34 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)

10 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)

144 Shot Missed by Camden Bierling (GCU) SAVED by Bryce HAMMOND

23 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

18 Foul on Niwe MUGENI (PCC)

09 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)

56 GOAL kicked in by Kameron Link (GCU), Assist by Nathan Davis
Grace Christian University 2, Pensacola Christian College 1

27 Foul on TEAM (GCU)

:48 Shot by Caleb WELCH (PCC) Blocked by Bailey VandenHuevel

33 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes WIDE

:43 Foul on Reid RHODES (PCC)

31 Shot by Lourenco GONCALVES (PCC) Blocked by Bailey VandenHuevel

31 Shot Missed by Ryan Cronkright (GCU) off the POST

33 Shot Missed by Camden Bierling (GCU) SAVED by Bryce HAMMOND

14 GOAL kicked in by Reid RHODES (PCC), Assist by Niwe MUGENI
Grace Christian University 2, Pensacola Christian College 2

14 SUB: Caden BRINK in for Caleb WELCH

18 Foul on TEAM (GCU)

11 SUB: Nicholas CLARK in for Reid RHODES

57 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)

26 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) off the CROSSBAR

26 Shot by Giovanni PAULIELLO (PCC) Blocked by Elijah Berghoef

25 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

01 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

11 Shot Missed by Ryan Cronkright (GCU) goes WIDE

53 Shot by Niwe MUGENI (PCC) Blocked by Elijah Berghoef

24 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes HIGH

00 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

00 Shot by Camden Bierling (GCU) Blocked by Matias LEE

:00 Corner Kick by Ryan Cronkright (GCU)

End of Period
Luis Vicario is starting as the Goalie
Bryce HAMMOND is starting as the Goalie



44:04
42:52
40:22
39:06
35:50
31:03
30:49
28:05
25:53
25:30
25:22
24:37
24:02
23:13
23:04
23:01
21:54
21:49
20:08
19:49
16:57
16:26
16:23
10:58
10:45
09:29
08:17
06:13
04:19
04:19
03:52

PCC
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU
PCC
GCU
GCU
PCC
PCC
GCU
PCC
GCU
PCC
PCC
PCC
GCU

44
42

40:
39:
35:
31:

30

28:
25:
25:
25:
24:
24:
23:
23:
23:

21
21
20
19
16
16
16
10
10
09
08
06
04
04
03

:04 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) goes WIDE

:52 Shot Missed by Nathan Davis (GCU) goes HIGH

22 Shot Missed by Reid RHODES (PCC) goes HIGH

06 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

50 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

03 Shot Missed by Lourenco GONCALVES (PCC) goes HIGH
149 Foul on TEAM (GCU)

05 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

53 Shot Missed by Niwe MUGENI (PCC) goes WIDE

30 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

22 Shot by Matias LEE (PCC) Blocked by Elijah Berghoef
37 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) goes HIGH

02 Yellow Card on Moubarak Adam (GCU)

13 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

04 Shot Missed by Giovanni PAULIELLO (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario
01 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)

:54 SUB: Caden BRINK in for Eric ROMERO

149 Shot Missed by Caden BRINK (PCC) goes HIGH

:08 Shot Missed by Camden Bierling (GCU) goes HIGH

149 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes WIDE

:57 Shot Missed by Rukundo Masengesho (GCU) goes WIDE
126 SUB: Kaiden Link in for Evan Gort

:23 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

:58 Foul on TEAM (PCC)

145 Shot Missed by Bailey VandenHuevel (GCU) goes WIDE
:29 SUB: Nicholas CLARK in for Reid RHODES

:17 Foul on TEAM (GCU)

:13 SUB: Jameson JONES in for Giovanni PAULIELLO

119 SUB: Giovanni PAULIELLO in for Lourenco GONCALVES
:19 SUB: Eric ROMERO in for Matias LEE

:52 Foul on Rukundo Masengesho (GCU)



