Grace Christian University (1-6-3) -vs- Pensacola Christian College (7-1-2) 9/30/2023 at Dayton, TN

Date: 9/30/2023 Attendance: Stadium: 0 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Grace Christian University	2	0	2
Pensacola Christian College	2	0	2

Grace Christian University 2

Pensacola Christian College 2

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters						-		Starters		•			
	2	Kameron Link	1	1	1	0	90	G	1	Bryce Hammond	0	0	0	0	0
	4	Camden Bierling	4	2	0	0	90	F	3	Niwe Mugeni	3	1	1	1	90
	7	Elijah Berghoef	0	0	0	0	90	D	6	Luke Miklas	0	0	0	0	90
	9	Ryan Cronkright	2	0	0	0	90	MF	8	Chase Hawkins	6	0	0	0	90
	12	Rukundo Masengesho	3	1	1	0	90	F	9	Lourenco Goncalves	2	0	0	0	85
	13	Evan Gort	0	0	0	0	73	MF	11	Eric Romero	5	2	0	0	72
	16	Moubarak Adam	0	0	0	0	90	MF	15	Giovanni Pauliello	3	1	0	0	88
	18	Nathan Davis	1	0	0	1	90	F	16	Reid Rhodes	4	2	1	0	69
	19	Bailey VandenHuevel	1	0	0	0	90	D	17	Matias Lee	1	0	0	0	85
	26	Jose Luis Vicario	0	0	0	0	90	D	18	Jacob Bundy	0	0	0	0	90
	99	Luis Vicario	0	0	0	0	0	D	23	Caleb Welch	1	0	0	0	76
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	8	Kaiden Link	0	0	0	0	16		5	Jameson Jones	0	0	0	0	ϵ
		Totals	12	4	2	1	899	D	14	Caden Brink	1	0	0	0	34
								F	20	Nicholas Clark	0	0	0	0	19
			_		_		_			Totals	26	6	2	1	894
		keepers	N	<u>linute</u>	-	_	Saves								
-		Vicario		90:0)	2	4			_	_		_	_	_
	Total	S				2	4	#_		keepers		1inute	_	-	Saves
								1	Brvc	e Hammond		90.00	n	2	

Totals		2	4	# Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
				1 Bryce Hammond	90:00	2	2
				Totals		2	2
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Grace Christian University	8	4	12	Grace Christian University	7	0	7
Pensacola Christian College	17	9	26	Pensacola Christian College	3	5	8
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Grace Christian University	3	1	4	Grace Christian University	4	3	7
Pensacola Christian College	2	0	2	Pensacola Christian College	8	3	11

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
02:59	GCU	Rukundo Masengesho		
06:21	PCC	Niwe Mugeni		
23:04	GCU	Kameron Link	Nathan Davis	
31:46	PCC	Reid Rhodes	Niwe Mugeni	

Cautions and Ejections: 65:58 (YELLOW), #16 Adam (GCU)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play						
45:00		Luis Vicario is starting as the Goalie						
45:00		Bryce HAMMOND is starting as the Goalie						
43:01		43:01 Shot Missed by Reid RHODES (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario						
43:01		43:01 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)						
42:01		42:01 GOAL kicked in by Rukundo Masengesho (GCU)						
	Grace Christian University 1, Pensacola Christian College 0							
41:24	GCU	41:24 Foul on Rukundo Masengesho (GCU)						
40:39	PCC	40:39 Shot by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) Blocked by Rukundo Masengesho						
40:20	PCC	40:20 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario						
40:20	PCC	40:20 Shot by Giovanni PAULIELLO (PCC) Blocked by Bailey VandenHuevel						
40:12	PCC	40:12 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)						
39:27	PCC	39:27 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)						
38:52		38:52 Shot by Eric ROMERO (PCC) Blocked by Jose Luis Vicario						
38:39	PCC	38:39 GOAL kicked in by Niwe MUGENI (PCC)						
		Grace Christian University 1, Pensacola Christian College 1						
38:00		38:00 Shot Missed by Reid RHODES (PCC) goes WIDE						
37:07		37:07 Foul on Lourenco GONCALVES (PCC)						
36:43		36:43 Shot Missed by Rukundo Masengesho (GCU) goes HIGH						
34:21		34:21 Corner Kick by Moubarak Adam (GCU)						
33:22		33:22 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes HIGH						
31:50 31:14		31:50 Corner Kick by Kameron Link (GCU)						
29:32		31:14 Foul on TEAM (GCU) 29:32 Foul on TEAM (PCC)						
29:32		29:06 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario						
26:34		26:34 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)						
26:10		26:10 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)						
25:44		25:44 Shot Missed by Camden Bierling (GCU) SAVED by Bryce HAMMOND						
25:23		25:23 Foul on TEAM (PCC)						
24:18		24:18 Foul on Niwe MUGENI (PCC)						
23:09		23:09 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)						
21:56	GCU	21:56 GOAL kicked in by Kameron Link (GCU), Assist by Nathan Davis						
		Grace Christian University 2, Pensacola Christian College 1						
21:27	GCU	21:27 Foul on TEAM (GCU)						
20:48	PCC	20:48 Shot by Caleb WELCH (PCC) Blocked by Bailey VandenHuevel						
20:33	PCC	20:33 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes WIDE						
19:43	PCC	19:43 Foul on Reid RHODES (PCC)						
18:31	PCC	18:31 Shot by Lourenco GONCALVES (PCC) Blocked by Bailey VandenHuevel						
16:31		16:31 Shot Missed by Ryan Cronkright (GCU) off the POST						
13:33		13:33 Shot Missed by Camden Bierling (GCU) SAVED by Bryce HAMMOND						
13:14	PCC	13:14 GOAL kicked in by Reid RHODES (PCC), Assist by Niwe MUGENI						
12.14	DCC	Grace Christian University 2, Pensacola Christian College 2						
13:14		13:14 SUB: Caden BRINK in for Caleb WELCH						
12:18 10:11		12:18 Foul on TEAM (GCU) 10:11 SUB: Nicholas CLARK in for Reid RHODES						
09:57		09:57 Corner Kick by Camden Bierling (GCU)						
07:26		07:26 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) off the CROSSBAR						
07:26		07:26 Shot by Giovanni PAULIELLO (PCC) Blocked by Elijah Berghoef						
07:25		07:25 Foul on TEAM (PCC)						
07:01		07:01 Foul on TEAM (PCC)						
06:11		06:11 Shot Missed by Ryan Cronkright (GCU) goes WIDE						
03:53		03:53 Shot by Niwe MUGENI (PCC) Blocked by Elijah Berghoef						
00:24	PCC	00:24 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes HIGH						
00:00	PCC	00:00 Foul on TEAM (PCC)						
00:00	GCU	00:00 Shot by Camden Bierling (GCU) Blocked by Matias LEE						
00:00	GCU	00:00 Corner Kick by Ryan Cronkright (GCU)						
00:00	0	End of Period						
45:00		Luis Vicario is starting as the Goalie						
45:00	PCC	Bryce HAMMOND is starting as the Goalie						

44:04	PCC	44:04 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) goes WIDE
42:52	GCU	42:52 Shot Missed by Nathan Davis (GCU) goes HIGH
40:22	PCC	40:22 Shot Missed by Reid RHODES (PCC) goes HIGH
39:06	PCC	39:06 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)
35:50	PCC	35:50 Foul on TEAM (PCC)
31:03	PCC	31:03 Shot Missed by Lourenco GONCALVES (PCC) goes HIGH
30:49	GCU	30:49 Foul on TEAM (GCU)
28:05	PCC	28:05 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)
25:53	PCC	25:53 Shot Missed by Niwe MUGENI (PCC) goes WIDE
25:30	PCC	25:30 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)
25:22	PCC	25:22 Shot by Matias LEE (PCC) Blocked by Elijah Berghoef
24:37	PCC	24:37 Shot Missed by Eric ROMERO (PCC) goes HIGH
24:02	GCU	24:02 Yellow Card on Moubarak Adam (GCU)
23:13	PCC	23:13 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)
23:04	PCC	23:04 Shot Missed by Giovanni PAULIELLO (PCC) SAVED by Luis Vicario
23:01	PCC	23:01 Corner Kick by Chase HAWKINS (PCC)
21:54	PCC	21:54 SUB: Caden BRINK in for Eric ROMERO
21:49	PCC	21:49 Shot Missed by Caden BRINK (PCC) goes HIGH
20:08	GCU	20:08 Shot Missed by Camden Bierling (GCU) goes HIGH
19:49	PCC	19:49 Shot Missed by Chase HAWKINS (PCC) goes WIDE
16:57	GCU	16:57 Shot Missed by Rukundo Masengesho (GCU) goes WIDE
16:26	GCU	16:26 SUB: Kaiden Link in for Evan Gort
16:23	PCC	16:23 Foul on TEAM (PCC)
10:58	PCC	10:58 Foul on TEAM (PCC)
10:45	GCU	10:45 Shot Missed by Bailey VandenHuevel (GCU) goes WIDE
09:29	PCC	09:29 SUB: Nicholas CLARK in for Reid RHODES
08:17	GCU	08:17 Foul on TEAM (GCU)
06:13	PCC	06:13 SUB: Jameson JONES in for Giovanni PAULIELLO
04:19	PCC	04:19 SUB: Giovanni PAULIELLO in for Lourenco GONCALVES

04:19 SUB: Eric ROMERO in for Matias LEE

03:52 Foul on Rukundo Masengesho (GCU)

04:19 PCC

03:52 GCU